003 10/27 MON 16:34 FAX 613 952 6082 NRC IPS	
Form PTO-1596	
RECORDATION FORM COV	/ER SF 102597696 ffice
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the amended original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. name and address of receiving party(ics)
Branislav Djokic 10-27-03	Name: National Research Council of Canada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X i	No Internal address: Intellectual Property Services Bldg. M-58, Room EG-12
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address Mantural Dead
	Street Address: Montreal Road City: Ottawa State: Ontario
	Postal Code: K1A OR6
X Assignment Merger	Country: Canada
······································	Additional same(a) And Januar strated 9 Var. Whi-
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes XNo
Execution Date: October 23, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/096,859 filed March 14, 2002	B. Parent No.(s)
	attached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: J. Wayne Anderson	
Street Address: National Research Council	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
of Canada	X to be charged to MASTERCARD ACCOUNT. The Form PTO-2038 is enclosed.
Bldg. M-58, Room EG-10 City: Ottawa State: Ontario	
Postal Code: K1A 0R6	
Country: Canada	8. Deposit account number: $14-0429$ to be used for any deficiency of the amount above.
DONOTUS	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	27 Octor
J. Wavne Anderson Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Tota) number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments and document 3
	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Alexandría, 1	VA 22313-1450
(2003 SSANDARA 00000007 10096859	·
8021 40.00 OP	· · ·
· ·	· · · · ·
ed from < 613 952 6082 > at 10/27/03 4:50:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

· .

PATENT REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Branislav Djokic, citizen of Canada, residing at 110 Borealis Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario K1K 4T8, Canada, have made an invention for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas National Research Council of Canada, incorporated as a company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell and assign to National Research Council of Canada, my full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the United States Of America and all other countries, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the application for patent entitled

"A Current-Comparator-Based Four-Terminal Resistance Bridge for Power Frequencies"

Application S.N. 10/096,859 filed on the 14th day of March, 2002, in the United States of America therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as my rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Received from < 613 952 6082 > at 10/27/03 4:50:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time]

.../2

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u> 2003 at <u>Ottawa</u>, Canada

Branislaw Djoreit

Branislav Djokic

OCT 2 8 2003

021/021

Declaration by Witness

-2-

I, Harace + He Kay, whose full post office address is

17 cm Montheal Rd. M-58 choers say: Offennerow.camaph Kinord That I was personally present and did see, Branislav Diokic, who is

personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

DFFICIAL

Received from < 613 952 6082 > at 10/27/03 4:50:07 PM [Eastern Standard Time]

RECORDED: 10/27/2003